



## National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/CD/2023/0064 December 20, 2023

The Director, Blink Foundation 2/17, First Street, Tank Bund Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai -600 034.

Kind Attention: Mr. Arun Fernandez

Dear Sir,

Re: Registration of Blink Foundation on NSE Social Stock Exchange

This is with reference to your application dated September 15, 2023, requesting registration of Blink Foundation on NSE Social Stock Exchange. We are pleased to inform you that Blink Foundation is being registered as a Social Entity – Not for Profit Organisation on NSE Social Stock Exchange w.e.f. December 21, 2023, as per details given below:

Name of the Entity	Registration No.	Validity of registration
Blink Foundation	NSESSENPO0041	Upto December 20, 2024

The Entity shall ensure all necessary compliances and submission of disclosures as required in chapter IX-A of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, applicable SEBI Circulars and other applicable laws in this regard on or before the due date of submission.

Please note that the aforesaid approval given by the Exchange does not imply any responsibility on the part of Exchange for the financial or other soundness of the Entity, its trustees, its promoters, its management or any scheme or project.

Further, every person who desires to donate to the Entity may do so pursuant to independent inquiry, investigation and analysis and shall not have any claim against the Exchange whatsoever by reason of any loss which may be suffered by such person consequent to or in connection with such donation whether by reason of anything stated or omitted to be stated herein or any other reason whatsoever.

All information submitted by you pursuant to the various Regulations of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall be broadcasted on the website of the Exchange.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Priya Iyer Senior Manager